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BRANDMERK1r VIR BLANKES, GEREGISTREER, GE­
KANSELEER EN OORGEDRA 0EDURENDE DIE JAAR 

The undermentioned brands, registered, cancelled and 
transferred under the provisions of the Stock Brand Ordinance, 
1931, are hereby published for general- information in terms 
of Section 19. 

1934. 

Die onderstaande Brandmerke , geregistr-eer, g,ekanseleer 
en oorgedra onder die bepalings van di,e Veebrrundmerke .Or­
donnansie 1931, word hiermee v-ir algemene informasi,e ge­
publiseer ooreenkomstig artikel · 19, 

No. 8--L] [8. Juni 1935. 

BRANDZEICHEN VON EUROPAERN, DIE WAHREND 
DES JA!iRES 1934 EINGETRAGE , FOR UNG0L TIO ER-

KLART UNO 0BERTRAGEN SINO. 

N achstehende auf Grund der Vorschriften der Viehbrand­
Verordnung von 1931 eingetragene, fiir ungiiltig erkliirte 
und iibertragene Brandzeichen werden hierdurch nach Para­
graph 19 veroffentlicht. 
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BETH AN l E. 

REOISTRA TlONS / REOISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNGEN. 

BO 
0 Oreef, Jacob Jacobus, Isaaksbrunn. 

BJ 
5 Knouwds, liendrik · Jacobus Louis, Farm 3. 

BN 
5 Niams Farm Oesellschaft, Niams. 

WARM BAD. 

REGISTRATIONS / REOISTRASIES / EINTRAOUNOEN. 

0 
DB Schwietering, Gerhard Ferdinand Marti,n Wilhelm, 

Various Farms. 

TRANSFERS/ OORDRAOTE / OBERTRAOUNOEN. 

2 
D W Hoffmann, Eduard, Oaidib. 

DQ 
0 O'Conmdl, Fr-ederick August & Hendrik Daniel, 

Hochfeld. 

MAL TAHOHE. 

REOISTRA TIO NS/ REOISTRASIES / EINTRAOUNOEN. 

BC 
5 Koetzee, liendrik Johannes Francois, liammerstein. 

EH 
0 Koetzee, Johannes Hendrik, Hammerstein. 

EP 
6 Piders, Hermanus Johannes Jacobus, Omotplaas. 

ET 
6 du Toit, Andries Gerhardus, Kalkheugel. 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAOTE / OBERTRAOUNGEN. 

BN 
4 Frguson, Archibald .Blake, Nam. 

BP 
5 Greef, Mich'ael Johannes, Maltahohe. 

BS 
2 Smit, Anna Catharina Fransina, Schwarzkuppe. 

OROOTFONTEIN. 

REOISTRA TIONS / REOISTRASIES / EINTRAOUNOEN. 

9 
FT Roeoer, Erich, Okaputa Nord. 
8 

F U v,on HiU111delshausen, Wolf Conrad Rudolf Consta:ntiin, 
~othof. 

9 
F U EnsHn, John George, O\iim. 

0 
FU Barnaro, Abraham Jawbus, Uii'kyk. 

7 
F X Schenk, Julius, Goab. 
8 

F X Tietz, Lucy Judith, Flissingen. 
9 

F X Tegethof, Wilhelm, Waldkappel. 
0 

F X Knoke, Fritz, Friedenshof. 
6 

F Z Venter, Jan Georg, Olim. 
7 

F Z Swanepoel, Almero, Oemsboklaagte. 
8 

F Z Miill'er, Helene, Bobos. 
CN 

F C van der Merwe, David, Outweide. 
C"') 

F C Mynhardt, Frederik ChrisNaan (Jnr.), Rosalie. 

""' FE Eggert, Heinrich (Jnr.), Aslkevold. 
CN 

FF, Schulz, Joachim, Wafdhof. 
ll') 

F O Grobler, Dirk CorneEs Stefanus, Uitkyk. 

°' F H Hiemsch, Otto Fritz, Schwarzfelde. 
N 

F J de Jager, Andries Petrus, Beckersburg. 
M 

F N Nikschtat, Ursula Ruth Barbara, Schwarzfelde. 

FO Oosthuizen, Pieter Cornelis (Jnr.), Rosalie. 
t---

F P Peitz, Ursula & Ingeborg & Kurt-Karl, Haijas. 
M 

FR Roodt, Sybrand Oerhardus Johannes, Hoba Wes. 
N 

FT van Tonder, Louis Lourens (Jnr.) , Offer. 
00 

F V Venter, David Petrus Methys, Schwarzfelde. 

4 
FC 

0 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAOTE / OBERTRAOUNGEN. 

Coetzer, Jan Johannes & Salamon Johannes Cornelis, 
Uifkyk. 

F N Miller, Jacomina Magri,eta, Johannestal. 

F G Gressmann, Adolf, Klein--Huis. 
CN 

FR Pfeffer, Wilhelm, Leipzig. 
FO 

1 von Stry!k, Heinrich Harry August Arend, Waltersdorf. 

5 

CANCELLATIONS / KANSELLERINGS / 
UNOOL TIGKEITSERKLARUNOEN. 

F B BaHot, Maud Flemyng, Crume. 
5 

F H Haasbroek, Gerbrand Abraham, Blocksage. 
FJ 
5 Ackermann, Julius, Vormdorst. 

FX 
3 Long, Winiam, Kalkhuegel. 

AROA B. 

REGISTRATIONS / REGIST RAS IES ( EINTRAOUNGEN. 

1 
HE Barnard, Stephanus August, Schanzen. 
1 

HO Oppermann, Albert Daniel, Straussennest. 
2 

HO Oppermann, Elizabeth Susanna Wilhelmina, Nohees. 

HN 
TRANSFERS / OORDRAOTE / OBERTRAOUNOEN. 

2 du Preez, Dirk Johannes Adriaan, Traniendal Ost. 
HR 
5 Hansen, Heinrich Willem (Col.), Aroab Commonage. 
1 

HI Hochschild, Sigmund, Waarte Nord. 

HE 

CANCELLATIONS i KANSELLERINOS / 
UNOOL TIGKEITSERKLARUNOEN. 

5 Esterhuizen, Johan Hendri!k, Warmfontein. 

OKAHAN DJ A. 

REOISTRA TIONS / REOISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNOEN. 

8 
J Q Wagner, Clara Bertha, Ombujongupa. 
1 

J X Schroeder, Walter, Commonage. 
3 

J X Rodgers, Christiaan Rudolph , Vreemdeli:ng. 
4 

J X Boellert, Edith , Dannenberg. 
5 

J X Germeshuys , Wessel Pretorius, Commonage. 
6 

J X Gildemeister, Otto, Omongongua. 
7 

J X A:uf der Mauer, Frauke, SmaU Settlements. 



Buitengewone Offisiele Koerant, 13 Junie 1935. . 9443 

-JA 

JB 

JC 

'° JM 
t-
J M 

7 
JS 

Visser, Johannes Albertus (Jnr.), Vreemdeliing. 

Bassermarrn, Sophie, Bassermanin. 

Barn, Allan John 8: Cynthia Elizabeth Cornelia, 
Otjiterazu. 

Mostert, Johannes Marthinus, Okaka1ngo. 

Maree, Petrus Johannes. 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAGTE / OBERTRAGUNGEN. 

Smit, Gabri·el Gideon, • Omusserakomba. 

KAR I BIB. 

REGISTRATIONS / REGISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNOEN. 

KC 
2 Sharp, Ralston Crawford, Ameib. 

KC 
0 Redecker, Friedrich Wiihelm, Westfalenhof. 

KE 
7 Ebrecht, Frida (Mrs ,), Daweb Ost. 

KF 
6 Otto, Ferdinand (Col.), Karibib. 

KZ 
7 Rilzau, Otto, Tsaobis. 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAGTE / OBERTRAGUNOEN. 

KL 
1 Redecker, Diederiks Susanne (Mrs.), Uevenberg. 

KM 

CAN CELLA TIO NS / KANSELLERINOS / 
UNOOL TIGKEITSERKLARUNGEN. 

3 Metzkes, Johannes, Karibib. 

S WA KO P M U N D. 

REGISTRATIONS / REOISTRASIES / EINTRAOUNOEN. 

,'Vl H 
3 Hansa Brauerei Ltd., Swakopmund. 

GI BEON. 

REGISTRATIONS / REOISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNGEN. 

0 
NA Augustyn, Jan Hendrik Willem, Kowis ekolk. 
5 

NC Markgraf, Bethie (Col.), Karris. 
6 

N C Hanekom, Albertus Jacobus Johannes, Narib 106. 
7 

NC Myburg, Joseph Johannes, Stampriet. 
9 

NC Korf, Johannes Albertus, Springbokvlei. 
9 

ND Duvenhage, Andries Jacobus, Goamus Ost. 
0 

ND Dobberstein, Elsa, Helgoland. 
6 

NF Hermenau, Kurt, Auras . 
7 

NF Cloete, Gert Michael (Col.), Kuis Ost. 
6 

N I Hennies, Richard Carl Christian, Kuis. 
7 

NI Blaauw, Hendri<k Malhys Jacobus Petrus, Wandervog-el. 
9 

NI Marais, Stefanus Francois, Oemsbokvlei. 
9 

NL Lou\\', Johannes (Col.), Sponholz. 
0 

NL Lauw, Cornelius Daniel Jacobus, Farm 310: 
0 
~ N Nel, Gerhardus Jacobus, Tugela. 

6 
NP 
7 

NP 
6 

NR 
7 

NR 
4 

NT 
5 

NT 
3 

NU 
7 

NU 

4 

Potgieter, Salamon Theodorus, Springbakvlei. 

Papendieck, Hans, Osterode Nord. 

Visser, Robert John James, Verloorv-eld. 

van Wyk, Jacobus Adriaan, Mariental 86. 

Bampton, Henry Thomas, Grundorner. 

Brand, Jan Johannes (Bast.), Schadeck. 

Viljoen, Hendrik Johannes, Gallipoli. 

van der Merwe, Machi,el Frederik, Welbedacht. 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAGTE / OBERTRAGUNGEN. 

NP Jackson, Geoffrey Vivian, Oas. 

NP 
1 van der Westhuizen , Nicolaas Stephanus, Mari,e1ntal. 

NW 
1 Zirkler, Gustav Adol:f, Oeelwat,er & Akam. 

0 UT JO. 

REGISTRATIONS / REGISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNGEN. 

4 
0 E Becker, Ernst, Paresis. 

1 
00 Gartner, Richard, Kama,njab . 
3 

00 Pienaar, Gert Adrian , Bergveld. 
1 

0 H Haasbroek, Frans Thomas, C11:uas Okawa. 
4 

0 K Kapp, Erkh, Bieleveld. 
3 

0 R Rothmann, Christoffel Hermanus, Outjo. 
2 

0 S Siedentopf, Hans Gerhard, Nubes. 
1 

OW de Witt, Annie Mar,ia, Kamanjab . 

1 
ON 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAOTE / OBERTRAOUNOEN. 

van Heerden, Carl 5': Hertzog, Urob. 

KE &ET MANS HOOP. 

REOISTRA TIO NS J REGISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNGEN. 

7 
P E Esterlmyse, Adrias Cornelius, Zuurberg. 
7 

PR van Rhyn, Daniel, Crown Lands. 

PQ 
TRANSFERS / OORDRAGTE / OBERTRAOUNGEN. 

1 Oliff, Margaretha Johanna, Town Lands. 

PV 

CANCELLATIONS / KANSELLERINGS 
UNGOL TIOKEITSERKU.RUNGEN. 

1 Venter, Wilhelm, Keetmai1shoop. 

RE HO BOT Ii. 

REGISTRATIONS / REGISTRASIES / EINTRAOUNGEN:. 

RA 
°' Smit, Michael Albertus, Nauchas. 
RD 
o Dentlinger, Gustav (Bast.), Kalkdraai. 

RE 
cri Schulz, Erich, Dudoabib. 

RF 
N Fourie, Stefanus Andreas , Hanover. 

RO 
N Greiner, Hans Heinz, Tantus. 
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RH 
0 

RJ 
°' RL 
5 

RI 
8 
>/') 

Hoepfner, Gerald Alfred, Verdwaal. 

R:obinson, }ohn Louis Alexander, -Y:own Lands. 

Schurz, Margaretha & Elizabeth & Johann Georg, 
Eisgaubib. 

TRANSFERS/ OORDRAGTE / 0BERTRAOUNOEN. 

Oorlam, Johannes (Col.), Eselmanhaar. 

RP van Wyk, Abraham Nicolaas, Cumberland. 

GOBA BIS. 

REGISTRATIONS / REOISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNGEN. 

i-.. 
SC van Skalkwyk, Jaoobus Johannes, Farm 371. 

00 
SC Oosthuizen, Martinus Wessel, W,esterwald. 

°' SC Jooste, Jacobus Petrus, Farm 543. 
0 

SC Binneman-, Jan Nioolaas Francois, Farm 556. 
-tj< 

S E Prinsloo, Martha Katharina Jaooba, Mani<na. 
U1 

S E van der Merwe, Petrus Johannes, Stamprtet. 
10 

SE Horn, Gideon Jacobus, Farm 557. 
00 

S E du Pless~s, Fr,ederik Hendrik, Tennessee. 

'° Sf Stofberg, Jacobus Johannes, farm 361. 
t-
s F Britz, ~oeLof Johannes Cornelius, Badenhorst. 

00 
Sf du Plessts, Jan Adriaan, Keil'ands. 

°' SI van Wyk, Gabriel Pi,eter, Farm 371. 
0 

SI Venter, Jo'h'an Louis, Kl. Witvl-ei. 
U1 

S N von Solms, Andries, Wyoming. 
IO 

SN Mans, Maria Marga,ritha & Daniel Johannes & Willem 
Fr,ederik & Margaretha Elizabeth, Da}muta. 

t--
s N Naselofski, Frans Gideon, Hughes. 

C/j 

SN Messrs. Falk & Kuhn, Ooldenaue. 

°' S N Webers, Stefanus Cornelis, Farm 395. 
0 

SN Basson, Petros Jacobus, farm 560. 
t-
s R le Roux, Hendrik Mbertus, De Jager. 
00 

S R Riekert, Hendrik, Glenorki,e. 

°' SR le Roux, Wil'lem Cornelis Jacobus, Rembrake. 

""" S T van Taak, Pieter Andries, Mex. 
If, 

ST Smit, Johannes Theodorus, Keitzaub. 
lt') 

SU Goldsteirn, El"ias, Gobabi,s. 
r--
s U Maritz, Petrus Jacobus, Commonage. 
00 

SU Qr,obbelaar, Abraham, Harmony. 
0 

SW Weber, Adolf, Okanjesu. 
00 

S Z Maritz, Jacobus, Okseka. 

so 
,.... Olivier, Bernadus Lambertus Saayman, Commonage. 

TRANSFERS/OORDRAGTE/0BERTRAOUNOEN. 
SD 
7 Kasch, Karl, Diana. 

SK 
6 Kading, Hans Georg, Oobabis. 

sx 
1 
N 

sz 

SC 
6 

Warschau, Auguste Wilhelmine, Otjimukandi. 

van Zyl, Jacobus Johannes & Alwyn Johannes Jacobus & 
Carl Frederik Christian (Jnr.), Grasperk. 

CANCELLATIONS / KANSELLERINOS / 
UNO0L TIOKEITSERKLARUNGEN. 

Kasch, Karl, Ongava-Oinuea. 

OT J IW ARON GO. 

REGISTRATIONS / REGISTRASIES / EINTRAGUNGEN. 

N 

TA Werneyer, Wolfram, Otjikaru. 
M 

T B Briedenhann, Hendrik Gideon, Townlands. 
-tj< 

T B Boshoff, Sare! Jaoobus, Bosvlakte. -TH Hentzen, Maria & Leonhard & Albert & Dorothea, 
W ewelsburg. 

t-
TH H,older, Walter Eduard, Sandputz. 

M 
T K Keulder, Caspar Jan Hendrik, Otjierawanga. 

M 
T L Lindemann, Hein.dch Gabriel Johan, Town Lands. -TN Neuss, Walter, Otjihaenamaparero. 

M 
TS Smith, Willem, Waverley. 

M 
TT Thiem, August, Utr-echt. 

l!'l 
TT Koehler, HeLen,e, Doornkom. 

'° TT Tenner, Clara Irmes, Grasslaagte. 
t-

TT Str-oh, George Jacobus (Jnr.), Okarui Kosonduna. 
-tj< 

TV Venter, Paulus Stephanus, Farm 239. 
N 

TW Wagner, Lena Ursula Louise & Carlotte Johanna & 
Hans Herbert Erich, Omakune N.W. 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAGTE / 0BERTRAOUNGEN. 

TD 
4 Diekmann, Gerd Wilhelm, Hamakari. 

TK 
1 Prins, Anna Barbara Maria, Wolgevonden. 

TS 
8 du Plessis, Pietre Herman Mornay, & Durr: Dtederik 

J,ohannes, Sandputz. 
TZ 

1 Clohessy, Edric Lennox, Kalkfeld. 

7 
T F F,ourie, Louis Petrus Jacobus, Hoba Ost. 

TO Greef, Louise Susanna, Weiringen. 

OMARURU. 

REGISTRATIONS / REGISTRASJES / EJNTRAGUNGEN. 

7 
U A von Gordon, Alexander Franz Adolf, Haidehof. 
4 

U B Baufeldt, Karl', Etemba. 
7 

U B Botha, Pieter Johannes, Okombahe. 
4 

U D Dunaiski, Bernard Paul, Wolfstal. 
5 

U I Jeske, Alwin Carl Franz, Ongariwanda. 
0 

U J Eichler, Walter, Omapyu. 
7 

UK G6llnitz, Margarethe (Mrs.), Molkenhof. 
7 

US Linow, Friedel (Mrs.), Iris, Outjo. 
7 

U Z Zanetti, Constantin, Commonage. 
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TRANSFERS/OORDRAGTE/OBERTRAOUNOEN. 
uo 

1 Kaiser, Ulrich Joachim, Waltershagen. 
uw 
5 Pretorius, Pieter Jacobus & Jacobus Willem Francois & 

Gert Lourens Erasmus Venter & Ernst Markus, 
Various Farms. 

7 
U B Botha, Christoffel Hermanus, Omaruru. 

WINDHOEK. 

REGISTRATIONS / REOISTRASiES / EINTRAOUNOEN. 
>1") 

W I Seipp, Heinrich, Erambero. 
N 

WN Benedickt, Hermann Oskar, Hoffnung. 

'° WN Niedermuller, Wilhelm, Otjihaenene. 

°' WO Sapper, Hans, Alt Seeis. 
N 

WZ Gerhard, Hans, Mecklenburg. 
t-

wz Hugo, Jacobus Johannes, Jonkersgrab. 

WB 
t- Bassingthwaighte, Maria Elizabeth, Jonkersgrab. 

WF 
- Forster, Kurt, Okarumuti. 

WK 
:v, Kuelbel, Ott.a, Koanus. 

WM 
- Meyer, Susanna, Kliprivier. 

WM 
M Marggraff, Hans-Albrecht Christof Harald, Otjikundua. 

ws 
("') Schmidt, Friedrich, Kl. Siedlung. 

WU 
Werneyer, Hans Joachim, Osroj,e. 

TRANSFERS / OORDRAOTE ( OBERTRAOUNGEN. 
WK 

1 Muister, Peter St. Cyr, Michau, Gobabis. 
ws 
3 Robson, August, & Sperlich: Hedwig, Otj isauona. 

6 
W J Jacobs, Rudolf Willem Jacobus, Town Lands. 

7 
WL Smit, Johanna Susanna, Avis. 

0 
WP Pegel Marie Dorothea, Otjite Nord. 

WC 

CANCELLATIONS / KANSELLERINGS / 
UNOOL TIGKEITSERKLARUNOEN. 

8 Cohen, Siman, Windhoek. 
WR 

7 Richter, Otto, Richthof. 

ADMINISTRATION BRANDS - ADMINISTRASIE BRAND­
MERKE - REGIERUNGSBRANDZEICHEN. 

REGISTRATIONS , REOISTRAS!ES , ElNTRAGUNOEN. 

OE 
2 Onclern')'S Departement, Stampriet, Oibeon. 

◊T 
0 

1 
◊T 

◊W 
7 

◊S 
7 
◊W 
8 
◊P 
7 

POUNDS / SKUTTE / FUNDKRALE. 

Hohenfelde Pouncl/ Skut/Fundkraal, Hohenfelcle, 
Otjiwarongo. 

Doornkom Pound/ Skut. Fundkraal, Doornkom, 
Otjhrnrongo. 

Kleepforte Pound/ SkutjFundkraal, Kleepforte, 
Windhoek. 

SpringYalePound; Skut/ Fundkraal, Springvale, Oobabis. 

Seeis Pound/Skut/ Keetmanshoop, Seeis, Windhoek. 

Brand wag Pound,ISkut, Fundkraal, Brand,rng, 
Keetmanshoop. 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF EUROPEANS IN WHOSE 
NAMES BRANDS HAVE BEEN REGISTERED, TRANS­
FERRED AND CANCELLED DURING THE YEAR 1934.-

ALF ABETIESE LYS VAN EUROPEANE VAN WI? VEE­
BRANDMERKE GEREGISTREER, OORGEDRA EN GE· 

KANSELLEER IS GEDURENDE DIE JAAR 1934. 

ALPHABETISCHE LISTE VON EUROPAERN, FOR WEM 
BRANDZEICHEN EINGETRAGEN, OBERTRAGEN UND 
FOR UNGOL TIO ERKLART SIND WAH REND DES JAHRES 

1934. 

FJ 
5 Ackermann, Julius, Vormdorst, Orootfontein. 

[ (Canceiled. /Gekans,eHeer./ ArmulJi.ert.) 

~ Abrahamson, Hessel, Otjiwar,ongo. 

0 
NA 
7 

JX 
5 

FB 

JC 

4 
NT 
0 

FU 
1 

HE 
,..... 

JB 

WB 

Augustyn, Jan Hendrik Willem, Kowise~olk, Gibeon. 

Auf der Mauer, Frauke, Small Settlements. 

Ballot, Maud Fleming, Crume, Orootfontein. 
[ ( Cancelled./ Gekanselle·er./ Aooulliert.) 

Barn, Allan John & Cynthia Elizabeth Cornelia, 
Otjiterazu, Okahandja. 

Bampton, Henry Thomas, Orundorner, Gibeon. 

Barnard, Abraham Jacobus, Ui'tkyk, Orootfontein. 

Barnard, Stephanus August, Schanzen, Aroab. 

Bassermann, Sophie, Bassermann, Okahandja. 

r--- Bassingth waighte, Maria Elizabeth, Jonkersgrab. 
Windhoek. 

0 
SN Basson, Petrus Jacobus, Farm 560, Oobabis. 

4 
U B Baufeldt, Karl, Etemba, Omaruru. 
4 

0 E Becker, Ernst, Paresiis, Outjo. 
N 

WN Benedickt, Hermann Oskar, Hoffnung, Windhoek. 
0 

SC Binneman, Jan Nicolaas Francois, Farm 556, Oobabis . 
7 

NI Blaauw, Hendrik Malhys Jacobus Petrus, Wandervogel, 
Gibeon. 

4 
J X Boellert, Ediith, Dannenberg, Okah:mdja. 

tj< 

TB Boshoff, Sare] Jacobus, Bosvlakte; Otjiiwar,ongo. 
.7 

U B Botha, Christoffel Hermanus, Omaruru. 
[ (T ransf erred./Oorgedra./Obertragen.) 

7 
U B Botha, Christoffel Hermanus, Omaruru. 
5 

NT Brand, Jan Johannes (Bast.), Schadeck, Aroab. 
("') 

TB Briedenhann, Hendrik Gideon, Otjiwar-o1~go. 
t-

s F Britz, Roelof Johannes Cornelius, Badenhorst, ODbabis. 
7 

NF Cloete, Gert Michael (Col.), Kuis Oos, Gibe-on. 

TZ 
1 Clohessv, Edric Lennox, Kalkfeld, Otjiwamng,o. 

· [ (Transferred./Oorgedra,/Obertragen.) 
4 

F C Coetzer, Jan Johannes & Salamon Johannes Comelis, 
Uitkyk, Orootfontein. 

J1 Coetzee, Gert Jacobus, Poulouse, Giheon. 

[ (Transferred./Oorgedra. / Obertragen.) 
WC 

S Cohen, Simon, Wi!ldhoek. 
[ ( Cancellcd./ Oekanselleer./ Arnnulliiert.) 

=-~ Cohen, S. (Pty.) Ltd., Windhoek. 

<::J Dahms Susters, Bloukrans, Rehoboth. 

::"l 

F J de Jager, Andries Petrus, Beckersburg, Grootfontein. 
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RD 
o Dent!inger, Gustav, Kalkdraai, Rehoboth. 

Q de Scande, Frederik Philip, Donas, Keetmanshoop. 

1 
ow 
TD 

4 

0 
ND 
4 

UD 
00 

SE 
00 

SF 

TS 
8 

H-N 
2 

ET 
6 

9 
ND 

KE 
7 

GE 
2 

,::I< 
FE 
0 

UJ 
9 

FU 
7 

PE 

HE 
5 

00 

SN 

EN 
4 

WF ,... 

7 
TF 

RF 
N 

1 
00 

N 

wz 
5 

JX 
6 

JX 

© 
>.(') 

SU 
7 

UK 

BG 
0 

.... 
TG 

EP 
5 

RG 
N 

de Witt, Annie Maria, Karnanjab, Outjo. 

Diekmann, Gerd Wi!heirn, Hamakari, Otjiwarango. 
["(T ransferred./Oorgedra. / Obertragen.) 

Dobberstein, Elsa, lielgoland, Gibeon. 

Dunaiski, Bernhard Paul, Wolfstal Omaruru. 

du Plessis, Frederik Hendrik, Tennessee, Oobabis. 

du Plessi,s, Jan Adrian, Keilands Gobabis. 
[ (T ransferred. / Oorgedra./Obertragen.) 

du Plessis, Pietre Herman Mornay, 8t Durr: Di-ederi.k 
Johannes, 5andputs, Otjiwarongo. 

[ (Transferred. iQorgedra./Obertragen.) 

du Preez, Dirk Johannes Adrian, Tra·nenda!Ost, Aroab. 
( (Transferred., Oorgedra. / Obertragen.) 

du Toit Andries Oerhardus, Kalkheqgcl, Maltahohe. 

Du.venhage, Andri-es Jacobus, Ooarnus Ost, Oibeon. 

Ebrecht, Frida (Mrs.), Daweb Ost, Karibib. 

EducaHon Department, Stampriet, Gibcon. 

Eggert, Heinrich (Jnr.), Askevold, Grootfontein. 

Eichler, Walter, Ornapyu, Ornaruru. 

Enslin, John George, Ohm, Grootfontein. 

Esterhuyse, Andrias Corneli us, Zuurberg, Bethanie. 

Esterhuizen, Johan J-Iendrik, Warmfontein, Aroab. 
[ ( Cance 1 led.; Oekansellee r .1 Annul li,ert.) 

Falk & Kuhn, Ooldenaue, Oobabis. 

Ferguson, Archibald Blake, Nam, Maltahohe. 
[ (Transferred./ Oorgedra. / Obertragen. ) 

Forster, Kurt, Okarumuti, Windhoek. 

Fourie, Louis Petrus Jacobus, Hoba Ost, Otjiwarongo. 
[ (Transferred. /Oorgedra./ Obertragen . .) 

Fourie, Stefan us Andreas, Hanover, Rc'.hoboth. 

Gartner, Richard, Kamanjab, Outjo . 

Gerhard, Hans, Mecklenburg, \Vindhoek. 

Germeshuys, Wessel Pretorius, Okahandja. 

Gildemeister, Otto, Omong,ongua, Okahandja. 

Oiess, Johann Wilhelm Heinriich, Tsumis, R!ehoboth. 

Goldstein, Elias, Oobabis. 

Gollnitz, Margarete (Mrs.), Molkenhof, Omaruru. 

Oreef, Jacob Jacobus, Isaaksbrunn, Bethanie. 

Greef, Louise Susanna, Weir-ing-en, Otjiv.rarongo. 
[ (T ransferred. /Oorgedra. / Obertragen. ) 

Greef, Michael Johannes, Mattahohe. 
[ (Transferted./Oorgedra. / Obertragen.) 

Greiner, Hans Heinz, Tantus, Rehoboth. 

F O Oressmann, Adolf, Klein Huis, Orootfonte.in. 
[ (Transferred .. Oorgedra.i Obertragen.) 

00 
SU Grobbelaar, Abraham, Harmony, Oobabis. 

\!') 

FG 
1 

OH 
5 

FH 

6 
NC 

MH 
3 

HR 
5 

6 
N[ 

TH 

6 
NF 

°' FH 
1 

HI 

RH 
0 

2 
DW 

t­
TH 
'° SE 
t­

wz 
4 

NP 

6 
WJ 

5 
Ul 

°' SC 

SK 
6 

VO 
1 

4 
OK 

SD 
7 

SC 
6 

0 
FX 

BJ 
5 

>!') 

T T 

EC 
5 

EH 
0 

9 
NC 

-=f< 

WK 
M 

Grabler, Dirk Cornelis Ste-fanus , Uitkyk, Grootfontein. 

H aasbr,oek, Frans Thomas, Cauas Okawa, Outjo. 

Haasbroek, Gerhard Abraham, Blocksagc, Grootfontein . 
[ (Canceiled.iOekanse !1 1:er. 1 Annulliert.) 

Hanekom, Albertus Jacobus Johannes, Narib, Oibeon. 

Hansa Brauerei Ltd., Swakopmund. 

Hansen, Heinrich Willem (Col.), Aroab Commonage. 
[ (Transferred. Oorgedra,'Obertragen. / 

Hennies, Richard Carl Christian, Kuis, Oibeon. 

Hentzen, Maria & Leonhard & Albert & Dorothea, 
Wewelsburg, Otjiwarongo. 

Hermenau, Kurt, Auras, Gibeon. 

liiemsch, Otto Fritz, Schwarzfelde, Grootfontein . 

H-ochschild, Sigmund, W aart eNord, Aroab. 
[ (Transferre .:. ''.)orgedra,!Obertragen.) 

Hoepfner, Gerald Alfred, V::rdwaal, Rehoboth . 

H-offmann, Eduard, Gaidib, \Varmbad .. 
[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./ Obertragen.) 

Holder, Waiter Eduard, Sandputz, Otji\\'arongo. 

Horn, Gideon Jacobus, Farm 557, Oobabis . 

Hugo, Jacobus Johannes, Jonkersgrab, Windhoek. 

Jackson, Geoffrey Vivian, Oas, Rehoboth. 
( (T ransferred._!Oorgedra. / Obertragen.) 

Jacobs, Rudolf Willem Jacobus, Town Lands. 
[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./Obertragen.) 

Jeske, Alwin Karl Franz, Ongariwanda, Ornaruru. 

Jooste, Jacobus Petrus, Farm 543, Oobabis. 

Kading, Hans Georg, Oobabis . . 
[ (Transferred.!; Oorgedra ./ Ob·~rtragen.) 

Kaiser, Ulrich Joachim, Waltershagen , Otjiwarnngo. 
[ (Transferred. ,:oorgedra.JObertragcn.) 

Kapp, Erich, Bieleveld, Outjo. 

Kasch, Karl Diana, Gobabis. 
[ (T ransferred. / Oorgedra. / Obertragen.) 

Kasch, Karl, Ongava-Oinuea, Oobabis. 
[ (Cancelled.(Gekanselleer./ Annulli.ert.) 

Knoke, Fritz, Friedenshof, Otjiwarongo. 

Knouwds, Hendrik Jacobus Louis, Farm 3, Bethanie. 

Koehler, Helene, Doornkom, Otjiwarongo. 

Koetzee, Hendrik Johannes Francois, Hammerste-in, 
Maltahohe. 

J<;oetzee, Johannes Hendrik, Hammerstein, Maltahohc. 

Korf , Johannes Albertus, Springbokvlei, Gibe,on. 

Kretschmer, Ernst Friedrich, Or-oss Vlei, Wi,ndhoek. 

Kuelbel, Otto, Koanus, Windhoek. 
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C""l 
T K Kuelder, Caspar Jan Hendrik, Otjierawanga, 

Otjiwarongo. 

? Lang, Ralph George, Nordenber,g, Otjiwarongo. 

r-
s R le R:oux, Hendrik Albertus, De Jager, Gobabis. 

0 
SR le Roux, Willem Cornelis Jacobus, Pembroke, Gobabis. 

C""l 
TL Lindemann, Heinrich Gabriel Johan, Town Lands. 
7 

US Linow, Friedel (Mrs.), Iris, Outjo. 
0 

NL Louw, Cornelius Daniel Jacobus, Farm '310, Oibeon. 

FX 
3 

9 
NL 

Long, William, Kalkheugel, Grootf,ontein. . 
. ( ( Cancelled./GekanseUeer./ An111umert.) 

Louw, Johannes (Col.), Sponholz, Oibeon. 

(X Lutgens, Hans, Hoffnung, Windhoek. 

\Q 

SN 

9 

Mans, Maria Margaritha & Dani-el_ Johannes ~ Willem 
Frederik & Margaretha Elizabeth, Da}muta. 
Gobabis. 

NI Marais, Stephanus Francois, Gemsbokvlei, Gibeon•. 

WM 
M Marggraff, Hans-Albrecht Christof Harald, Otjikundua. 

Windhoek. 
5 

NC Markgraf, Bethie (Col.), Karris, Oibeon. 
00 

S Z Maritz, Jacobus, Okaseka, Gobabis. 
t-

s U Maritz, Petrus Jacobus, Commonage. 

w Meyer, Hans, Ongombo-Wes, Windh:oek. 

WM 

KM 
3 

0 
FN 

IC) 

Meyer, Susanna, Kliprivier, Windhoek. 

Metzkes, Johannes, Karibib. 
[ (CanceUed./OekanseUe,er./Annumert.) 

Miller Jacomina Magrieta, Johannestal, Orootf.ontei:n. 
' [ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

J M Mostert, Johannes Marthinus, Okakango, Ob.handja. 
8 

F Z Muller, Helene, Bobos, Gr-ootfontein. 
7 

NC Myburg, Joseph ,vhannes, Stamp-riet, Oibeon. 
M 

F C Mynhardt, Friederik Christiaan (Jnr.), Rosalie, 
Grootfontein. 

t-
s N Naselofski, Frans Gideon, Hughes, Oobabis. 
0 

N N Nel, Gerhardus Jacobus, Tugela, Gibeon. 

TN Neuss, Walter, Otjihaenamaparer-o, Otjiwarongo. 

BN 
5 Niams Farm Oesellschaft, Niams, Bethanie. 

so 
WN Niedermuller, Georg Wilhelm, Otjihaenene, Windhoek. 

M 
F N Nikschtat, Ursula Ruth Barbara, Schwarzfelde, 

Grootfontein. 
DQ 
O O'Connell, Frederick August & Hendrik Daniel, 

Hochfeld, Bethanie. 
N Odendaal, Neeltje Elizabeth, Kl. Otjikango Oos, 

Otjiwarongo. 

'- Odendaal, Roelf Frederik (Jnr.), Kl. Otjikango Oos, 
1 · Otjiwarongo. 

PQ 
1 

so -
Oliff, Margaretha Johanna, Town Lands. 

( (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

Olivier, Bernadus Lambertus Saayman, Commonage. 

RI 
8 Oorlam, Johannes (Col.), Eselmanhaar, Rehoboth. 

[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

FO Oosthuiz-en, Pi-eter Oornelis (Jnr.), Rosalie. 
Grootfontein. 

00 
SC Oosthuizen, Martin,us Wessel, W,esterwald. 

Oobabis, 
1 

HO Oppermann, Albert Daniel, Straussennest, Aroab. 
2 

HO Oppermann, Elizabeth Susanna Wilhelmina, Nobees. 
Aroab. 

KF 
6 Otto, Ferdinand (Col.), Karibib. 

7 
N P Papendieck, Hans, Oster-ode Nord, Oibeon. 

p P-earson, Thomas, Outj,o. 

0 
WP Pegel, Marie Dorothea, Otjite Nord, Windhoek. 

C"I 
FR 

3 
00 

EP 

[ (Transferred.jOorgedra./Obertragen.) 

Pfeffer Wilhelm, Leipzig, Gr,ootfontdn. . 
' [ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

Pienaar, Gert Adrian, Bergveld, Outjo. 

6 Pi-eters, Hermanus Johannes Jacobus, Orootplaas. 
Maltahohe. 

t'-
F P Peitz, Ursula & Ingeborg & Kurt-Karl, Haijas. 

Grootf.ontein. 
6 

NP Potgi.eter, Salamon Theodorus, Springbokvlei. 

uw 
5 

TK 
1 

""' SE 

KL 
1 

Oibeon. 

Pretorius, Pieter Jacobus 8z Jacobus Willem Franco-is & 
Gert Lourens Erasmus Venter & Ernst Mal'kU5, 
Otjiwarongo. 

[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

Prins Anna Barbara Maria, W elgev-onden, Otj,iwarongo. 
' [ (Transf.erred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

Prinsloo, Martha Katariena Jacoba, Mawrna, Oobabis. 

Redecker, Dideriks Susanna (Mrs.), Uevenberg, Karibib. 
[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

V Richter, Otto, Richthof, Windhoek. 

WR 
7 

00 

Richter, Otto, Richthof, Windhoek. , 
[ (Cancelled./Gekanselleer ./ Amumert.) 

S R Riekert, Hendrik, Glen-orkie, Gobabis. 

KZ 
7 Ritzau, Otto, Tsaobis, Karibib. 

RJ 
o-, Robinson, John Louis Alexander, Rehoboth. 

WS 
3 Robson, August, & Sperlich: Iiedwig, Otjisauona. 

Windhoek. 
[ (T ransferred./Oorgedra. /0bertragen.) 

3 
J X Rodgers, Christiaan Rudolph, Vreemde1ing, Okahandja. 
9 

FT Roeber, Erich, Okaputa Nord, Orootfontein. 
M 

F R Roodt, Sybrand Oerhardus Johannes, Hoba Wes. 
Orootfontein. 

3 
0 R Rothmann, Christoffel Hermanus, Outjo. 

O'> 
WO Sapper, Hans, Alt Seeis, Windhoek. 
7 

F X Schenk, Julius, Goab, Grootfontein. 
0 

D B Schwietering, Gerhard Ferdinand Martiin Wilhelm, 
Warmbad. 

WS 
C'"J Schmidt, Friedrich., Kl. Siedlung, WJndhoek. 

:SZ Schroder, Elizabeth Karen, Okatjuru, Okahandja. 
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1 
J X Schroeder, Walter, Commonage. 

RE 
M 

N 

Schulz, Erich, Duoabib, Rehoboth. 

FF Schulz, Joachim, Waldhof, Grootfontein. 

RL 
5 Schurz, Margaretha & Elizabeth 8: Johann Georg, 

Eisgaubib, Rehoboth. 
\() 

W I Seipp, Heinrich, Erambero, Windhoek. 

KC 
:2 

2 
OS 

ES 
2 

7 
JS 

7 
WL 

,.,., 
ST 

RA 

("') 

TS 

'° SF 

2 
t­

TT 

7 
FZ 
9 ,' 

FX 
IQ 

TT 
C") 

TT 
8 

FX 
I.(') 

SE 
N 

FC 
7 

NU 

NP 
1 

RL 
r-

1 
ON 

7 

Sharp, Ralston Crawford, Ameib, Karibib. 

Siedentopf, Hans Gerhard, Nubes, Outjo. 

Smit, Anna Catherina Fransina, Schwarzkuppe, 
Maltahohe. 

[ (T ransferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

Smit, Gabriel Gideon, Omusserakomba, Okahan.dja. 
[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

Smit, Johanna Susanna, Avis, Windhoek. 
[ (T ransferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

Smit, Johannes Theodorus, Keitzaub, Gobabis. 

Smit, Michael Albertus, Nauchas, Rehoboth. 

Smith, Willem, Waverley, Otjiwarongo. 

Stofberg, Jacobus Johannes ,Farm 361, Oobabis. 

Steinmann & Wilz, Bassermann, Okahandja. 

Stroh, George Jambus (Jnr.), Okarui ,,.'Jsonduna. 
Otjiwarongo. 

Swanepoel, Almero, Oemshoklaa_gte, Ornotfontein. 

Tegethof, Wilhelm, Waldkappd, Grootfontein. 

Tenner, Clara Irmes, Grasslaagte, Otjiwarongo. 

Theim, August, Utrecht, Otjiwarongo. 

Tietz, Lucy Judith, Flissingen, Orootfontein. 

van der Merwe, Petrus Johannes, Stampriet. 

van der Merwe, David, Gutweide, Grootfontein. 

van der Merwe, Machiel Frederik, Wclbedacht, Oibeon. 
[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

van der Westhuizen, Nicolaas St,ephanus, ,Mari,ental. 
Oibeon. 

[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

van der Westhuizen, Louis Petrus, Westfalen, Rehoboth. 

van Heerden, Karl 8c Hertzog, Urob, Outjo. 

P R van Rhyn, Daniel, Kroongronde, Bethanie. 
r­

s c 
-.:!' 

ST 
N 

FT 

°' SI 
\() 

RP 
7 

NR 

van Schalkwyk, Jacobus Johannes, Farm 371, Gobabis. 

van Taak, Pieter Andries, Mex, Gobabis. 

van Tonder, Louis Lourens (Jnr.), Offer, Grootfontein. 

van Wyk, Gabriel Pieter, farm 371, Oobabis. 

van Wyk, Abraham Nicolaas, Cumberland, Rehoboth. 
[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

van Wyk, Jacobus Adriaan, Mariental. 

.z: van Zyl, Gert Johannes, Okakuejo, Outjo. 

N 
S Z van Zyl, Jacobus Johannes 8: Alwyn Johannes Jacobus & 

Carl Frederik Christian (Jnr.), Grasp erk. 
Oobabis. 

[ (Tran sf erred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

2 van Zyl, Maria Elizabeth Sophia, Outjo. 

6 
f Z Venter, Jan Georg, Olim, Orootfontein. 
0 

SI Venter, Johan Louis, Kl. Witvlei, Oobabis. 
'tj< 

TV Venter, Paulus Stephanus, Farm 239, Otjiwarongo. 
00 

FV 

PV 
1 

3 
NU 

JA 

6 
NR 

M 

JM 
7 

UA 

8 

Venter, David. Petrus Mathys, Schwarzf.elde, 
Grootfon tein. 

Venter, Wilhelm, Keetmanshoop. 
[ (Cancelled.;Gekanselleer ./ Annu!Hert.): 

Viljoen, Hendrik Jacobus, Gallipoli, Oibeon. 

Visser, Johannes Albertus (Jnr.), Vreemdeling, 
Okahandja. 

Visser, Robert John James, Verloorveld, Oibeon. 

Vollmer, Maria, Schenckswerder, Okahandja. 

von Gordon, Alexander Frans Adolf, Haidehof, 
Omaruru. 

von Grumbkow, Eberhard Gustav Eduard Kurt, 
Woodholme, Outjo. 

F U v,on Hundelshausen, W,olf Conrad Rudolf Constantin, 
Rothof, Orootfontein. ,.,., 

SN von Solms, Andries, Wyoming, Oobabis. 

FO 
1 von Stryk, Heinrich Harry August Arend, Waltersdorf,. 

Grootfontein. 
[ (Transferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.} 

8 
J Q Wagner, Clara Bertha, Ombujongupa, Okahandja. 

N 

TW Wagner, Lena Ursula Louise & Carlotte Johanna &. 

sx 
Hans Herbert Erich, Omakune N.W. 
Otjiwarongo. 

1 . Warschau, Auguste Wilhelmine, Otjimukandi, Oobabis. 
[ (Transferred./Oo~gedra. /0bertragen.) 

0 
SW Weber, Adolf, Okanjesu, Oobabis. 
0, 

SN Webers, Stefanus Cornelius, Farm 395, Gobabis. 

WU 
,..... Werneyer, Hans Joachim, Osr-oj,e, Windhoek. 

N 
TA Werneyer, Wolfram, Otjikaru, Otjiwarongo. 

WK 
1 Wuister, Peter St. Cyr., Michau, Gobabis. 

[ (T ransferrecl./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 
7 

U Z Zanetti, Constanti.n, Commonage. 

NW 
1 Zirkler, Gustav Adolf, Geelwater & Akam, Oibeon. 

[ (T ransferred./Oorgedra./0bertragen.) 

DEVICE BRANDS REGISTERED UP TO AND INCLUD­
ING 31st DECEMBER, 1934. 

ONTWERP BRANDMERKE WAT GEREGISTREER IS TOT 
OP 31 DESEMBER 1934. 

ENTWURF-BRANDZEICHEN, \X!ELCHE BIS EINSCLIESS­
LICH 31. DEZEMBER 1934 EINOETRAGEN SINO. 

·O Aucamp, Hermma Catherina, Otjimboyo, Karibib. 

J Abrahamson, Hessel, Otjiwarongo. 



Buitengewone Offisiele Koerant, 13 Junie 1935. 9449 

;:t; Becker, Friedrich Karl Kurt, Kt. Onganja, Windhoek. 

O Berger, Harry, Keetmanshoop. 

◊ Bester, Edward Philipps, Agagia Ranch, Okahandja. 

B Bester, Henning J,e~emia, Elandsfontein, Oobabis. 

'e, , Bi,ederlack, Kurt, Elisenhohe, Windhoek. 

1'J" Brown, Oliver Rosten, Okowakuatjiwi, Otjii,warongo. 

J3 Burke Bros., Seeis, Windhoek. 

~ Cloete, Pi1ter Jacobus, Hohe11horst, Windhoek. 

Cohen, S. (Pty.) Ltd., Strise & Naukluft, Rehoboth & 
Windhoek Town Lands. 

J1 Coetzee, Gert Johannes, TouJ.ous•e, Oibeon. 

u Dahms Susters, Bioukrans, Rehoboth. 

{VJ de Bruin, Jan Hendrik, Neubronn, Karibib. 

. J 
de Jager, Martha Maria & Pieter Jacobus, Excelsior, 

Windhoek. 

15' Dennler, David 0., Randfeld, Windhoek. 

0 de Scande, Frederik Philip, Donas, Ke-etmanshoop. 

(? de Wet: Andries 5: J. S., Elisenheim, W!i:ndhoek. 

•[SJ de Wet: Johannes Oerhardus, Otjiterazu, Okahandja. 

D Diekmann, Gustav Adolf Emil, Kl. Hamakari, 
Otjiwarongo. 

T!J du Toit, Hendrik Lodewyk, Warlencourt, Orootfontein. 

X Engelbrecht, Willem Daniel, Bitterwater, Rcehoboth. 

CJ Feitelberg, Max, Windhoek. 

rJ. Gie, John Melville, Parry, Omaruru. 

@ Oiess, Johann Wilhelm He~mich, Tsumis, Rehoboth. 

A Glaue, Arnfried, Claratal, Wi:ndhoek. 

i=; 

6 

Oouws, Theophilus Johannes, Owmbuma:pu, Omaruru. 

Orobler, Daniel Christian, Dorka, Windhoek. 

Ousinde Erich Osema Osema - Okahandj.a, Ousi1nde -
Okahandja, Okatjeru - Windho~k, Ovi:nge -
Oobabis. 

Haddad, Tannous, Kubis S. - Keetmanshoop, & 
Hermanshof - Aroab. 

J-f Hamman, Jacob Letterstedt, Okammue, Otjiwarongo. 

. '.:t Harding, Victor Cecil Rhodes, Oviraura, Otj-i,warongo. 

'tJ Harries 5: Ludwig, Otj•ihavera, Windhoek. 

't. Hecht, Ernst, Waldfrieden Omaruru. 

2 Henne, Wilhelm, Kl. Onganja, Windhoek. 

'I{ Hoffmann, Werner, Bizana, Okahandja. 

-\::- Imperial Cold Storage Co. Ltd., Windhoek. 

R Keeve, Petrus Johannes, Dtjihua, Windhoek. 

I Knouwds, Ockert Oerbrand, Albrechtshohe, Karibib. 

,rj K.orner, Jacob Petrus, Blaauwkranz, Rehoboth. 

~ Kretschmer, Ernst Friedrich, Gross Vk,i, Wi:ndhoek. 

T Kr,onke, Hans, Osire Sud, Otjiwarongo. 

Q Krug, Gustav, Otjisonjiva, Oobabis. 

W Kurdt, August, Kl. Onganja, Windhoek. 

~ Land Bank Relief Fund, Windhoek. 

? Lang, Ralph George, Nordenberg, Otjiwarong,o. 

0 le Riche Bros., Ka!kfontein Suid, Warmbad. 

V Lentin & Tobias, Windhoek 

Q Leygonie, Jaen Ferdinand, Okatumba Wes, Windhoek. 

Ll Liebigs S.W.A. Ltd., Ranching Brand. 

JJL Liebigs S.W.A. Ltd., Factory Brand. 

Louw, Jac-obus Adrian, Constantina, Omaruru . 

()( Lutgens, Hans, Hoffnung, Windhoek. 

6 Mandt, Peter Eberhardt, Otjoz;onjati, Okahandja. 

Q Maritz, Emma, Orumbungo, Windhoek. 

3: Matthiessen, Irene, Duesternbrook, Okahandj.a. 

'U Matthiessen, Robert (Jnr.), Duesternbrook, Okah:mdja. 

·~ Mayer, Hans, Ongombo Wes, Windhoek. 

·9 / Metje & Ziegkr, Windhoek. 

0. Meyer, Oertruida Wout,erina, Karachas, Outjo. 

m Meyer, Kol., & Seuns, Karachas, Outjo. 

Y · Michaelis, Lilian Elizabeth, Haris, Windhoek. 

<;;;. Nebe, Eleonora, Otjiko~o-, Omaruru. 

5\i Odendaal, Neeltje Elizabeth, Kl. Otjikango Wes 
Otjiwarong,o. 

Odendaal, Roelf Frederik (Jnr.), Kl. Otjikango W,es, 
1' • Otjiwar•ongo. 

<5 Otavi Minen und Eisenbahngesellschaft, Tsumeb, 

? P,earson, Thomas, Outjo. 

0 Pheiffer, Jacobus Henning, Omapyu, Omaruru. 

~ Pretorius, Andri-es Petrus, Vooruitgaan, Okahandj.a . 

B Pretorius, Bernardus Theodorus, Gumtree, Oobabis. 

R Pretorius, J,ohannes Adam, Otjiha, Oobabis. 

~ Prinsloo, Hendrik Fredenik, Rixdorf, Windhoek. 

CJ Prinsloo, Lourens Stephanus, Rixdorf, Windhoek. 

'p' Prinsl-oo, Petrus Rasmus, Otjihua, Windhoek. 

..:t:. Proctor, Samuel, Okasise, Okahandja. 

'.i\· Rehoboth Baster Oemeente, Rcehoboth. 
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~• Rheinische Mission, Gaub, Grootfontej,n. 

V Richter, Otto, Richthof, Windhoek. 

II\ Rust, Oodofred, Ondekaremba, Windhoek. 

TT Schleicher, Adolf, Ondahaka, Windhoek. 

S Schneider, Reinhard Hemrich Adelbert, Okosongomingo 
Otjiwarongo. 

's' Schmerenbeck, Kurt Wilhelm Eduard, Claratal, 
Windhoek. 

SZ Schroder, Elizabeth Karen, Okatjuru, Okahandja. 

~ Stander, Adrian Hendricus, Ongoro-Ootjari, Wi1ndhoek. 

tp Steeb, Bertha, Okanjesu, Gobabis. 

Z Steinmann & Wilz, Bassermann, Okahandja. 

y Stray Stock. 

W Tinschmann, Maria Auguste, Okanjaue, Omarur.u. 

} { Tresspass Stock, Rehoboth Gebied. 

@. Trumper, Albert Heinrich Anton, Oupembameva, 
Windhoek. 

5c Uys, Frederik Johannes, Orumbo Nord, Windhoek. 

0 Uys, Wilhelm Friedrich, & Christian Jacobus Liebenberg, 
Orumbo Nord, Windhoek. 

van Aard: Lodewyk Johannes, Okakango Ranch, 
Okahandja. 

<J van der Merwe, Gideon Joubert, Oannavlakte, Windhmk. 

V van Druten, Johannes Hermanns, Cleveland, 
Otjiwarongo. 

U van Niekerk, Hugo Hendrik, M'Bela, Rehoboth. 

,±_ 

2 

van Vuuren, Pieter Zacharias Jannse, Otjimboyo Oos, 
Karibib. 

van Zyl, Gert Johannes, Okakueyo, Outjo. 

van Zyl, Maria Elizabeth Sophia, Outjo. 

\I'.) Voges, Hendrik Cornelius, Bittierwater, Rehoboth. 

von Grumbkow, Eberhard Gustav Eduard Kurt, 
_R Woodholme, Outjo. 

M von Maltitz, Ludwig Johann Friedrich; Otjua Omaruru. 

1rl:: von Nathusius, lrmien, Ruedenau, Okahandja. 

<::) Weilbach, Maria Elizabeth, Omapyu S., Omaruru. 

w Wessels, Jacoba Maria, Onganja, Windhoek. 

_£ Wessels, Jurie Cornelius, Onganja, Wiindhoek. 

=:::: Woermann, Ascar, Friedenau, Wi-ndhoek. 

John Meinert I.Id., Windhoek. 




